PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL.Y:

SSD 2080 - 2o

1/ J{ L:’]

Acceptance Daie; | 5 1
Website Posting Date: r_“ 11640 '*jn"
Determination Date: | 1|32 (¢ |

-1 Planning Commisgion Date: | ~ {373

Expiration Date: | {177 24

Planner Assigned: |}~

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information %

nol PI,.. * Phone:

Mailing Address: _ |y

Applicant’s Status: (Check-one)

Applicant: -TTLHQg S]T%MRU!\/ M“U T- _%( v | ) \\
f- Emaii: tcgg 1@ s!;n SPQQ 3. %\

_ | (Deseription of proposed —Ragf—‘ CO\N’»‘" ovel U pand

structure or subdivision) L

Nature of Development: ‘ﬁgvtawwi’ o} Glaso a%.g.wwu S.4-0l2-0ll- 0039~ Roth

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

Part A

Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1) C
Check ali that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be aceompanied by additional information.

photos and/or documentation, 203,04 - Dou sk.o
1. Prope Abuiting the Shoreline 537 -— L!ﬁ DR S
@%jposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): & 33,53’ - . Pa laaa ola

/. :
2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline i23.56/- RoHsHin
{3 Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): fi.

3. Additional Information:
] Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: _ _~ ~ ft/year

(Information available here: www.soest.hawaij. edu/coasts/kaualcoun}yfi\Coungg htmi)

[[] Number and description of parcels (including roads, buiidings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

[ Ownerofthe Property _(Holder of at least 75% of'the equitable and legal title)
[] Lesseeofthe Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization, }
E Authorized Agent Attach Letier of Authorization f
Transmittal Date: - . : /
' ; >y
Prolg_ct_ Information (attach additional shests, if necessary) '
County Zoning District: _"RE, A0 Tax Map Key(s): 5-4 -0]2 -0O11-00I¢ = bouslvrh‘
' Land Area: 5-49-0t2-pfl~- 0D2I-LyonsS
' oo ola
i




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

| Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

E/ Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcroppmg etc.) :
'Rod’sg, Reefs with Some Sand : s

[]  Artificially armored Shoreline
[} ¥f checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
[[] Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
{1 Date of authorization (aitach copy of authorization letter):
L] Is property in coastal floedplain (if checked, what zone)?
[ _Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
_ determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecutlon

Applican{’s Signature
ﬁ@a Qé/éﬂa«w—z g 42(012
Signature o/ / ate

Apphcahlhty {to be completed by Plazaing Departmemﬂ e
‘ /){Z\l ~ Setback Determr{;ﬁon nmecessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable,

O

If Part A has been deamed that'a Det%fn'mnahon will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this applwatlollf, J

o
R

PartB

[EI/ A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dellars {($140.08) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

E/ An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed praject and the caleulated distance in feet.

B/ A detafled Plot Plan to seale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways,-visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

@/ Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

-2
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Defermination

O Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is iocated outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V* or *VE® flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30} feet above sea level
or greater;

{C) The applicant can demonsirate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coasta! erosion or hazards; and

(D)) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12} months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

r Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters, Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s pmperty
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

M Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) includiﬁg repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing siructure, including nonconforming structures, provided that;

(A} The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

{B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rale or law. :

[ Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

Exemption Determination (to be compieted by Planning Department)

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
‘ structm'e(ts}or sn?bdmsmn(s)/as\exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

Pursuan}/ 8-27.7 the Haua‘ County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
" setbacl/area. While exergpt from those shoreli determination reguirements established under §8-27.8, the

propoged st__ructurc(s) is subjact to/tgggondigrmtﬁ'y‘?(b) (See pg. 8)
' / o
e RN

Date

M Addii:ional co meytgfcog_gjnons:

6/21/17
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County of Kauai
4444 Rice Street
Moikeha Building #175
Lihue, Kaual, Hl 96766

Planning Department:

[, Kevin M Dougherty, give authorization to Traci Sitzmana to submit a
huilding permit on my behalf for a replacernent lean-to design patio
gnclosure,

Address:
5454 Ka Haku Rd # 204
Princeville, H! 96722

Kevin M Dougherty

ot

L . S A Sy
X A jg!ff ,{ﬁ"éwdﬁf,%,e?f_; _ Date:_§ / &/ /77
_ :

7




County of Kauai ' ‘
4444 Rice Street

Moikeha Building #175

Lihue, Kauai, Hl 96766

Planning Department:

——

We, Daniel E Lyons and Linda A Lyons, give authorization to Traci
Sitzmann to submit a building permit on our behalf for a replacement ;
lean-to design patio cover.

Address:
5454 Ka Haku Rd # 303
ce ille, HI 96722

yons




County of Kauai
4444 Rice Street
Moikeha Building #175
Lihue, Kauai, Hi 96766

Planning Department:

|, Steve Palazzola/Citco Properties LLC, give authorization to Traci
Sitzmann to submit a building permit on my behalf for a replacement
lean-to design patio cover.

Address:

5454 Ka Haku Rd # 301

Princeville, HI 96722

Steve Palazzola/Citco Properties LLC

44/{/ Date: 4/2%/ Z

-

7
7




County of Kauai
4444 Rice Street
Moikeha Building #175
Lihue, Kaual, Hl 96766

Planning Depariment:

We, Mark T Rothstein and Lynn L Rothstein, give authorizatio
Sitzmann to submit a building permit on our behalf for a repl
-lean-to design patio enclosure.

‘Address:
5454 Ka Haku Rd #311
Princeville, Hl 56722

Mark T Rothstéin

X @ﬁi W’ Date: __;_-F&Lg_

Lynn L Rothstein

R

to Traci
cement

PR



ENGINEERING DIVISION LYLE M. TABATA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEER
THE COUNTY OF KAUA'I

DEREK §. K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR
MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

November 6, 2019

Traci Sitzmann
10663 NE 132 Place
Kirkland, WA 98034

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION,
© SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
5454 Ka Haku Road, Pi'u Po’a Condominium, Building 1
TMK: (4) 5-4-012:011 ' 10.19.041

Dear Ms. Sitzmann,

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.

579) Section 8-27.2 states:
“Substantial improvement’ means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10) year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten (10) year period. For the purposes of this definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the sfructure....”

improvements are being proposed to Building 1 at TMK: (4) 5-4-012:011 in Princeville.
To determine if the improvements are considered “substantial,” we compare the total
cost of all improvements within the past 10 years to the market value of the structure
before the start of construction of the first improvement. If the resulting ratio is less than
50%, then the improvements are determined to be “unsubstantial.”

- Unless a professional appraisal is provided, the. market value shall be determined by the
County’s Real Property Assessment Division.

Markef Value
The market value is the Replacement Cost New |.ess Depreciation (RCNLD) value for

2009 as determined by the County’s Real Property Assessment Division. The market
value of the building is $5,579,840. Fifty percent (50%) of this is $2,789,920 (or
$5,579,840 divided by 2).

www.kauval.gov .
4444 Rice Street Sulte 175 * Lihu'e, Hawai’i 96766 » (808) 241-4883 (b) » (808) 241-6609 (f}
An Equal Opportunity Employer




Traci Sitzmann
November 6, 2019

Page 2 of 2
Cost of Improvements
There were several improvements for Building 1 wnthm the past ten years.
09-1793 $160,000
10-0495 $37,500
10-0886 $40,000
10-2245 $5,000
17-2142 $46,941

The estimated cost of the proposed improvements is $58,000. This was based on a
cost estimate prepared by general contractor Gabriel Krueger of Island Independencs,
LLC dated September 24, 2019. The total cost of improvements was estimated to be
$347,441. '

Summary '
The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

Cost of Improvements (past 10 years): $347,441
Market Value (Real Property): $5,579,840

0.06226 or 6.23%

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% of the market value, the improvement is not

- considered to be substantial. Based on our records there were no other permits for the
structure within the past ten years. However, if any unpermitted work has been done, or
if there are modifications to this application, our determination shall be consrdered void
and the structure must be re-evaluated.

If you have any questions or need additional information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 or email at achandler@kauai.gov.

Sincerely, Condur,
W le Tabata
Chief, Engineering Division Deputy County Engineer
MM/SI/AC

Copy: Design and Permitting
Planning Department (Romio Idica)
www.kauai,gov i
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 « Lihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 » (808) 241-4883 (b) ¢ (808) 241-6609 {f) Ly R
An Equal Oppartunity Employer D




ENGINEERING DIVISION LYLE M. TABATA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEER
THE COUNTY OF KAUA"‘I

DEREK 5. K. KAWAKAMIL MAYOR
MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

Naovember 6, 2019

Traci Sitzmann
10663 NE 132n Place
Kirkland, WA 98034

Subject: SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION,
' SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION
5454 Ka Haku Road, Pi'u Po’a Condominium, Building 2
TMK: (4) 5-4-012:011 10.19.041

Dear Ms. Sitzmann,

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.
579) Section 8-27.2 states:

“Substantial improvement’ means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10) year .
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (60%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten (10) year period. For the purposes of this definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, floor, or other structural part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the structure....”

Improvements are being proposed to Building 2 at TMK: (4) 5-4-012:011 in Princeville.
To determine if the improvements are considered “substantial,” we compare the total
cost of all improvements within the past 10 years to the market value of the structure
before the start of construction of the first improvement. If the resulting ratio is less than
50%, then the improvements are determined to be “unsubstantial.”

Unless a professional apprgfsal_i,sﬁ'provided, the market value shall be determined by the
County’s Real Property Assessment Division.

Market Value .
The market value is the Replacement Cost New Less Depreciation (RCNLD} value for-

2011 as determined by the County’s Real Property Assessment Division. The market
value of the building is $5,876,800. Fifty percent (50%) of this is $2,938,400 (or-
$5,876,800 divided by 2).

www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 » Lihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 ¢ (808) 241-4883 (b) « (808) 241-6609 (f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer




Traci Sitzmann
November 8, 2019

Page 2 of 2
Cost of Improvements
There were several improvements for Building 2 within the past ten years.
11-1559 $30,000
11-2082 $20,000
17-2139 $49,941
18-0855 $100,000

The estimated cost of the proposed improvements is $22,000. This was based on a
cost estimate prepared by general contractor Gabriel Krueger of island Independence,
LLC dated September 24, 2019. The total cost of improvements was estimated to be
$221,941.

Summary
The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

Cost of Improvements (past 10 years): $227,941

Y
Market Value (Real Property): $5,876,800 0.03776 or 3.78%

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% of the market value, the improvement is not
considered to be substantial, Based on our records there were no other permits for the
structure within the past ten years. However, if any unpermitted work has been done, or
if there are modifications to this application, our determination shall be considered void
and the structure must be re-evaluated.

If you have any questlons or need additional information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 or email at achandler@kauai.gov.

Sincerely, W Coneur,
%MOUIG,P.E. le Tabata
Chief, Engineering Division puty County Engineer
MM/SI/AC

Copy: Design and Permitiing
Planning Department (Romio Idica)

www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 » Lihu’e, Hawai'i 96766 » (308) 241-4883 (b) * (808) 241-6609 (f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer




ROUTING FORM
ENGINEERING DIVISION

Subject:  ghoreline Setback Application, Substantial Improvement Determination

5454 Ka Haku Road, Pu'u Po'a Condominium, Buildings 1 and 2

Preparer: Staff D Section Head l:l Division Chief

Recommend: Approval l:' Disapproval l:] With Conditions

Comments:

Submitting both Building 1 and 2 for review.
Expedite please.

Email soft copies to tracil@sun-spaces.com and ridica@kaual.gov
Mail hard copies.

{Use additional Sheet if Necessary)

i Digitally signed by Anthony Chandler
Anthony Chandler/oge sts 1021 145423 1000

Sect. Head’s Review MConcur D Do not Concu@’l: (Init) _ (Date)

Comments or reason for non-concurrence:

NOE: ThHers Ace T o LETERS.

- L/
E Recommended Approval

Division Chief’s Review:

| DRecommendedA roval w/ Conditions
4 2 ilnit) ZZZK /17  (Date) pp_ o

DPW-ENGR FORM 2004-7
Rev 20190104




Date: 8/30/19
Re: Pu’u Po’a Authorization for owners to Apply for The Zoning and Building Permits
5454 Ka Haku Rd

Princeville, H1 96722

This letter authorizes said unit owners to apply for The Zoning and Building Permits for their
renovations. The renovations are replacement glass roof lean-to design patio enclosures for
each unit.

Kevin Dougherty, Unit # 204
Citco Properities LLC, Steve Palazzola, Unit #301
Dan & Linda Lyons, Unit #303

Mark & Lynn Rothstein, Unit #311

N%A&

By Robert A. Wilson, CMCA, AMS, PCAM Date 8/30/2019

Management Company Representing on behalf of the AGAO
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

~ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:.
SSD 202 O - i

Acceptance Date; im Xf <

i
Website Posting Date: { ] Jigd /161

Determination Date: f [

Planning Commission Date: g ?j} Wi &7

Expiration Date: Jm
Planner Assigned: W

TInstructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

"Applicant Information

Apphcant \ﬁTv Lﬂf e M\\)ﬂ‘ﬂﬂ ?Z%F A@H» S‘f“l‘ﬁ'i’\

Mailing Address: 2% e \(zﬂa\rz 4. Phone: 0% p#A 03]

Klggea  HL k154 Email: g:;:ml-ae dhgway o

Applicant’s Status: (Check one)

[]  Owner of the Property _(Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)

] TLessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.

(4 Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization

Transmittal Date: l-b- 1]

L ' _ _ Project Triformation (attach additional sheets, if necessary) ' L
County Zoning District: Al Tax Map Key(s): 7=lp-0LL. 0jb

Land Area: %%I 4945 o4, BT,
Nature of Development: P% i ) ‘?Pa J Pw\ deck fTrei\?é

(Description of proposed
structure or subdivision)

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)
Part A <
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1}
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any hox checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.
1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline

[] Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.
2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline }:J Of
Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): o fi.

3. Additional Information: .
B4 Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: "’“ie L f./year
{(Information available here: www.soest.hawaji.edw/coasts/kauaicounty/K County html)
Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

Bohe

-] =
V:\Resource Library\Forms - Applications\550 Application_7.26.2019 [CURRENT].docx

e o S b1 0 B8 Pl b s



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

[1 Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations) .

-1 Moy (00 F Ld o He

[ 1 Shoreline type (c.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

Kodky

[J  Artificially armored Shoreline
[} 1f checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
[]1s the armoring permitted/authorized?
[] Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
% Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? NE
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, eic.) in the past?

NO

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’d Si atuﬂe’ , W\ b\\‘-\

Signature l Date
o T Applicability (to be completed by..ﬂénnmg@ebammt):.'_' .

M’? Setback Determifiation necessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.

]  Setback Deterfmindtion is NOT necessary, Reguirements of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable.

S :/Z/ N (,Lk S g g;’qj
Plzﬁgjﬁ’bﬁ{@(er desiﬁ% Date

P . e
submission of this application.

If Part A has been deenﬁithj jBé‘ﬂfl/iaion will be necessary, the additional information will be required for

o]
1

=
=]

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars (32100.08) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
{approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.

A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gafes, and walls, etc.

Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

EHEHR K

-2

7/26{19




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

[ Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V’ or *VE’ flood zones;

' {B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

ﬂ.\ Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
 proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
coniribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

[0  Exemption3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfudly existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B} The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

{C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plaas, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

[ Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

.- Exemption Determination (to be completed by Planning Department) © -~~~

g\gi{ Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
- structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

] Pursyaﬁft §8-27.7 ua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
sethack arga. While exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the

proposed gtructufe(s) is subject to tﬁfqujihmg?\f §8-27.7(b). (See pg. 8)
.  a Zj
A | 1i§1%)
g Dirygtor or des}%nee Date
O (A:ldition 1co
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Accretion Rate
Erosion Rate

Hiatarical shoreline positions are measured every 66 ft

along the shoreline. These sites are dencted by yellow
shore-perpendicular fransects. Changes in the position
of the shorelines through time are used to calculate

: shoreline change rates {fifyr) at each transect location.

Annusl shoreline change rates are shown an the
shore-parallal graph. Red bars on the graph indicate a
irend of beach erosion, witile biue bars indicate a trend
of accretion. Approximately every fifth transect and bar
of the graph is numbared. Whera necessary, fransects
have been purposely deletad to maintain cansistent
alongshore spacing. As a result transect numbering is
not congecutive evarywhere. The rates are smoothed
alongshore using a 1-3-5-3-1 technigue fo normalize rate
differences on adjacent transacts.

HISTORICAL SHORELINES

8 B

Jan 1928
May 1866
= Apr 1875
% Jan 1982
Sep 1584
Jui 1887
Mar 1988

Sept 1992

Aug 2000
Oct 2007
EEEEEY Jan 2008

Eraslon rate measurement locations
(shore-normal transects)

Historical beach pasitions, color coded by year,
are defermined using orthorectiffed and gecrefer-
enced aerial photographs and National Ocean
Survay {(NQS) topagraphic survey charts. The
low water mark fs used as the historical shore-
ling, or shoreline change reference feature
(SCRF),

Movement of the SCRF along shove-normal
transects {spaced evary 66 fi} is used to calou-
late erosion rates.

AREA DESCRIPTION

The Lawai Bay siudy area (ransects 0 - 24) is located on the south coast af Kauai, The
area is hounded by Lawal Bay to the west and La Lae Kiki to the gast. The shoreline is
characterized by smalt pocke! beaches intorspersed ameng basaltic headlands.

Gverall, ine area is eroding at an average rate of -1.2 iy, There are three pocket
beachas within tha study area. {awai Bay (fransects 0 - 12) is located to the west of Ka
Chades Fletcher, Matthew Barbe ) Lae O Kaiwa. This section of the study area is experiancing erosion at an avarage tate of
and Ayesha Genz, L o e L S s . -1.2 fyr. The next beach {trahsects 13 = 14) to the east of Spouting Horn Park has
University of Hawai Coastal Getdngy Group R ] AR e R expefieﬂ:ed El"bsmn atan average rate of -0.2 éiiyr. The beach (‘{anﬁecls 15~ 21)_by
E : ; : : Kukuiula Landing Park has experiericed no nef trend over the period of study. Previous

School of Qcean and Earth Sciencas and Technole 1 s N "
1680 Eus!t West Road, Honoluly, HI 86822, U.S.A. studies’ did not analyze the Lawai Bay study area shoreline.

M

. . R T R Sy e : 3 ! Makal Ocean Engineering and Sea £ ing, 1851 Aesial Photograph Anslysis of Goastal Erasion
v . ¥ . . T T : : 5 an the |slends of Kaual, Molokai, Lanei, Maui, and Hawail, Btete of Hawail Office of Coastal Zone
é ) T I : ; : Management Pragram.
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

) ‘20;1{) -

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:
Determination Date:
Planning Commission Date:
Expiration Date:

Planner Assigned: .

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Smoky Mountain Helicopters, Inc.

Applicant:
Mailing Address: 3441 Kuiloko Road Phone: 335-8407
Hanapepe, Hl 96718 ' Email: rkaaihue@fiymaverick.com

_Applicant’s Status: (Check one)

1 Owner of the Property older of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)

Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the

date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.

{1 Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization

Transmittal Date:

County Zoning District:  Open I Tax Map Key(s): {4) 1-8-008-004 (por)

Land Area: 54,461 sq. ft

Nature of Development: |permitiing existing propane tank with slab, permitting relocation of existing generator with stab,
(Description of proposed permitting of existing air conditioner compressars with slab, permitting of existing electrical
structure or subdivision) switches and panels on 4' support structure .

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

Part A
Shoreline Sethack Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Cheeck all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additienal information,
phetos and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline

ﬁ Proposed project’s approxxmate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map) ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline

Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 296 ft.
3. Additional Information:
|:[ Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: fi./year

(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicouniy/K County.html)
Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

Lele Road is between subject property and the shoreline




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)
generally flat ‘

Shoreline type (.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)
rocky shoreline .

Artificially armored Shoreline :
[7]1f checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/anthorized?
Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? Zone X _
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the pasi?
0

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

ents of Ordinance No. 379 are not applicable.

g9

Date

R

If Part A has been deefned that a Defermination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this appﬁq\atiy?

Part B

A non-refundable processing fee of ene hundred dollars ($189.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(58-27.8(c))

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
{approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet. _

A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
sefbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

OO0 0

-2-

6/21/17




PLANNING DEPARTMENT |
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

L]

& Additumal compments/codi

Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria: :

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V” or *VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

{C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Direcior that the property is clearly
adjacent 1o a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

{D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60} feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2.

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, exciuding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, fopography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant 1o §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

{A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, a2dd to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

] Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project].

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requiremenis established under §8-27.8.

Pursuant to ?7.7 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreling

setback area. While exempt from those shoreling. determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the
7““6%15’:@;“ to the iftons of §8-27.7 (See pE. 8)
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

TOR OFFi SI

SSD 2020 - %
Acceptance Date: | 1145 19) |

Wehsite Posting Date: | 3¢ 16 14
Determination Date: | j{-1£. (£

Planning Commission Date: | {2115 {8
Expiration Date: | ——t—emr——""

Planner Assigned: iy f P

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, cornplete Part D.

applicn:  Moanakai Lani, LLC (Cynthia Bloom)

Mailing Address: P.O.Box 1179 Phone: (808)652-9684

Kapaa, Hl 96746 Email: waikikikai@gmail.com
Applicant’s Status: (Check one)
Ll Owner of the Property {Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)
[J TLessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the

date of filing of this application. If not, Owner({s) must provide a Letter of Authorization,

[0 Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization
Transmittal Date:

County Zoning District: _ Kawaihau_ TaxMapKey(s): 45002003
Land Area: 10,124 sq. ft

Nature of Development: |\Byijid a single family residence.

(Description of proposed

structure or subdivision)

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

Part A
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27. 1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable informatioge box gadditional information,

photos and/or documentation,

KAUAL

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline COUNTY OF
) qcma
Proposed project’s approximate dlsmqﬁL i d G G?”g%&'ﬁﬂab mai)l)as of Pr i
2. Property is Not Abuttmg the Shoreline ou hade ight 19 pinaii; ?‘:mmnq Commission. F1ease
Proposed project’s approximate d15ta.nem:ﬂ@ﬂ@‘&ﬁoreimgt@ﬁfi&d%%’%ﬁaf ‘map); 125+ ft.

3. Additional Information: ATE ,
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) %&e:%m

(Information available here: www,soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicounty/KCounty.html)
Number and description of parcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

2 parcels: Moanakai Rd. and Kapaa Bike Path




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)
Fiat, 1.5 feet +/- from 8 foot MSL. Elevation Certificate for adjoining Lot attached.

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)
Sandy Beach

D Artificially armored Shoreline
If checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
. Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)?
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsumami, etc.) in the past?

NO

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature

gﬁ?m%

Date

If Part A has been deeme@&g@efmimtion will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this applicatign.

Part B

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.90) shall accompany a request for determination.
(88-27.8(e))

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
{(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.

A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, ete.

Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

LORE O

-2-

6/21/17




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

]

Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

{A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) “V” or ‘VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater,

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearty
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structurss and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or taw.

[C1 Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Part C
Shoreline Setback Determination (§8-27.8)
(This document is the request for a shoreline setback structure or subdivision determination form.)

Please complete this section if you are proposing a structure or subdivision that is not exempt (pursuaat to Part B)

and requires a certified shoreline. Determination of applicability (Part A) from the Planning Director shall first be
obtained.

Select the appropriate option:
[] Certified Shoreline

D Survey Map (showing Certified Shoreline, Shoreline Setback, and Structure(s) OR Subdivision)
[[] Average Lot Depth: fi.
|_]Setback (Table 1 or Table 2): ft.

D Aftidavit: Statement of inability to certify shoreline, pursuant to §8-27.3(d)

Planning Director or its designee Date

[]  Public Projects less than $125,000 Declaration ((§8-27.8(c)(2))

Planning Director or designee Date

[] Certified Shoreline Required
[] Certified Shoreline Not Required

Describe proposed structure(s), including but not limited to the landscaping plan (please attach):
Two story single family residence with four bedroom and three baths. Total footprint is 2,484

sq. ft. Total square footage of house with second story is 3,930. There is currently a Naupaka
hedge and mix of ocean and salt tolerant ground cover and plants.

Explain how the proposed structure is in compliance with §8-27.8(c)(2) (attach additional information if necessary):

2117




The propesed project is to construct a four bedroom, three bath single family residence on a residential
lot zoned R20 and Open (Q) zone. Owner is aware that, because of the Open Zoning, a maximum of
3,000 sq. ft lot coverage will be enforced. The proposed residence meets the regulation at a total of
2,484 sq. ft. lot coverage. The owner, Cynthia Bloom, is a single mother who has lived on Kauai for over
25 years. She wishes to construct this residence so she and her adult children can live together on
Kauai, A new septic system will be installed for the residence in compliance with regulation. The project
is on the Makua side of Moanakai Road and Kapaa Bike Path. This road runs parallel with ocean and Fuji
Beach, aka Baby Beach. The road is used by bikers, local residents and beach goers. Permits required
include Shoreline Sethack Assessment, Special Management Area Assessment, Building Permit and
Zoning Permit.




For_owner- CYNTHIA BLOOM. TAX KEY 4-5-2-3

FLOOD BAZARD ASSESSMENT REPORT CACE |




FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY ST e 30670077
/ a— NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM Expires July 31, 2002
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

PAGE 1

Important: Read the instructions an pages 1-7.
SECTION A-PROPERTY OVWNER INFORMATION

BUILD!NG OWNER'S NAME
CYNTHIA P. BLOOM

BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (including Apt Unt, Sufte, and!or Bldg No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOXNQ.

PO, BOX 2283 -

oY T STATE " ZIP CODE

 SEDONA : AZ . 863392263 R

PROPERTY DESGRIPTION (Lot and Bleck Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, !.egal Desqnphon,‘ etc) )

(@45024

BUILDING USE (@ g Res:dermal Non-residential, Addition, Accessory, o, UseaCcmments ares, sfnecessary)

RESIDENTIAL —

LATITUDEILONGFI‘UDE(OPTJONAL) ' HORIZONTALDATUM OURCE [:[eps (Type)____

(##" - o ###m") . *[ELNAD 1627 ElNAmsas , [:IUSGSQuadMap EIO_ther.‘.-.

) SEC'HONB FLOODINSURANCE RATEMAP (F!RM) lNFORMA'ﬂDN _ 7
31 NFlPCOMMUNWYNAME&COMMUNETYNUMBER ' G B2COUNTYNAME - T BASTAIE
KAUAICOUNTY HAWAY 150002 7 - KAUA\ _ _ HAWAﬂ _
BANAPANOPANEL | BESUFFIX T [ RPN T BQBASEFLOODEIEVATEON{S) |

+ NUMBER - _ B6, Fir _IND_E_XDATE EFFECTIVEIREU!SED DATE B8. FLDC\J!D ZONE(SJ {ZoneAO usedeplhofﬁuodng

T ntered 89 ' - i
‘ @ _e " B G Qescrbe N C”Ocﬁf‘a ”9‘"
L DNAVD'IQS& DOﬁter(Desmbe)_ \(\

-Yee ENO Dwgnahon Date | _ Zq

wings" - -D Bulkig Under Constuor I Finshed Constucton
' "A newE!waﬁon Cemfmta \MII be requ;red when comiructmn ofthe bmlcfmg 5] mplete

c2. BuﬂdinngagamwaerS(Selecthebuﬂdmgdagammostsmlarmtﬁebuslu’ngfarvmidlﬂuscerhﬁmtelsbelngconpleted seepagesﬁand? Ifnodagam

Compiete ltems GS -a- lbeluwaccordm tot’nebui[ding ciagam specrﬁed in Itemc2 smte fhe th&lm usect Ifthe dalum sdﬁerentfromﬂxe dafum used forthe BFE in
Sec&cm B, cunvertme cialnm tothat used for the BFE. Showfield measuranentsand dafim conversion calculation, Use ﬂ\e space provided or fe Gunmensarea of
Sectian bo Section G.28 apprnmate. to document the datum COnvErsian.

Datun NGVD 1699 ConveiszoNCunments

Elevation réference miark used RM 82 Doa:ﬁze elevalion reference merk used appear onthe FIRM? [ Yes | No
Q 2)Top: of baﬁom floor including! basementm‘enclusure) 123 _#tm B
02 b) Top of next higher foor - NA. _ ffmf 2 .
(2 <] B ofbowest orzohtalstuehurl member (Y zones o) 103, _ff) 8% / UcENSED
Q3 d) Afiachedt gerage (iop of seb) : 83 _ f(m) 2= PROFESSIONAL
=] g Lowast élevafion nfmachme!y andlor equipment ! ﬁ o bao

_ semcmgmebuﬂcﬁng {Desaibe in a Comments area) _N_f&. o fefm é% SURVEYDH
3 1) Lowest afacent (nished) grace (LAG) — L _fim) 2z
0 ) Highestadecent (fished) grace (HAG) 82 ~_fm) i
Q hiNe. ofpetmanent openings (fidod vents) within 1 &t above agacent grade NA 5

Cl )Tuta] area ofali pmnanentopenlngs(ﬂuudvents) in cal hl\VAsqm (sq crn) S
' SECT!OND SURUEYOR,iENGiNEER, OR ARCH!TECT CERT!FICATION o

-Thls cerhﬁcatmn-ls_ta
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! understand that any felsé stalement may be umshable b ﬁne orr’m I 'nsonment un ;
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S SECT{ON D- SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTlNUED)
Copy boih sides of thls Elevatlnn Cert?ﬁﬁatamr 3 cmmunrty official, (2) insurance agenticompany, and (3) buifiding omer

COMMENTS
NONE

‘ [] Check here f aﬁaGMents
, SEGTION E BUlLDING ELEVA'I'!ON INFORMATIDN (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FORZONE AD AND ZONEA {(WITHOUT BFE)
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- 3 "ﬂmr(mucing basement oF endoswe) ofthe bulldng is
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—Te(m) _in o) ebove thé hiwastadjanent

ohtorn ﬁaere!evated inaccordance wih the mmunm: ﬂuucblam management orcinanne’?

3 Unknown. .Tne locel offical nSecionG. =

- - SECTION PROPERTY WNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTA'ﬂVE) CERTIF!CAT!ON

The propedy owner of omei’s authmzed representat o completes Sech 'A_ B, C{fenisC3hand C3i only) andE for Zone A (vithouta FEMA-!ssued oF community-
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SENATURE ~ A1 | oA T DATE . ' TELEPHONE
: /WHA/O'V _ Gbdpges  twtreiiver

[] Chéck her'e.if éittac!'uhents

SECTIONG - COMMUNITY !NFORMA'HON (OPTIONAL)

Thelocal oﬂicnl Wwhois aumunzedhy law or ondinarice foadminister the commumtys fiooclein managanenturdnance gancomplete Sections A. B C (an) and G Ofﬂ’llS Eievannn
Certiﬁmta Compteieﬂxe appicable ftemfs) and sign | below,
Gl. I___i The inforrtation in Secion C was taken from cther dacumentafion that hias béen sighed and embossed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, o amhﬁect%n isauthorzed by
~ statsorlocal lawtocerhfy elevafioninformation. (indicate the source and date of e elevation data in the Cammenis area below)
G2, E} Acommmry uﬂictaicunplewd Section E fora huﬁcﬂng lucated mZoneA (mhnu’ta FEMA-issued orconmumty-tmued BFE)¢ urZoneAO
G3, EI 'me fuﬂewmg mfomrahen (Items G4-(59) Is pruwded for comnuruty ﬁoocplam management purposes
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Ga. BFEor(nZuneAO)dqamofﬂmdngatmebmtdngstes L ' ft(m) Datum;____
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Room Type

A Main Ares

1276

B Basememi: LOWER LIVING ARES

Z: Basement: BASMENT GARAGE

LT

Basement. WOOD DECK /| PORCH CH WIRAILING

200

EWo0D DECK.

F Basement: WOOT |

&8

SHOWING EXISTING
NEIGHBOR

TAX KEY
4-5-2-2

{ HAS MODERN SURVEY,
COPY OF REPORT INCLUDED )

IDE

bt - i
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XISTING HOME

] Rneom Type Ares

Addain dres, o4 |
B PORCH UNCELED WIRAILING 120 |
C PORCH UNCEILED WRMLING &2

D PORCH UNCER £ SHED ROOF {20 |
EWo0D DECK 8

(IN “BACKYARD
F PROPOSED HOM

TAX KEY 4-5-2-3 UNIT

2




Room Type Area
A Main Area 932
B 15T STORY FRAME 280

| CONCRETE DECK 14

SHOWING EXISTING
NEIGHBOR

NORTH SIDE

g A et b et T 125 St




MAN STANDING AT STAKED PIN OF PROPOSED CLOSEST POINT

FOR PROPOSED NEW HOME { OTHER CORNER PGINTS ALSO VISIBLE, TO LEFT AND RIGHT |
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BACK OF CARPORT CORNER STAKES

AND MAN TRANSFERING M.L.5. MARKS

FROM CERTIFIED NEIGHBORS GARAGE

T
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FOR SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION
PROPOSED NEW HOME- PLOT PLAN

- (SHOWING DISTANCE TO HIGH WATER LINE AND
GROUND HEIGHT M.S.L. BASED ON ADJOINING LOT )

For owner- CYNTHIA BLOOM. TAX KEY 4-5-2-3 UNIT ONE

SCALE ONE INCH=30 FEET

,
= a
QT 7 ]
%", | |{carporT) PROPOSED |
EXIST LEZRK ’;zrf’ ~ NEW HOME |

| ‘Yﬁﬂt_@cfi T 2= Tt \’LVL»
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_SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION |

SHOWING CONTOUR LINES IN ONE FOOT INTERVALS
| { NCTE, _FRQM HIGHEST POINT, SOUTHEAST CORNER, TO LOWEST PONT IS A 3 FOOT FALL )

For _owner- CYNTHIA BLOOM. TAX KEY 4-5-2-3 UNIT ONE

—

’Zidgaﬁy_ ¢ - S -

—re

=3

___\13‘2 ARGNE. PR) \1% -

! { CARPORT) PROPOSED

; HOME
S ,

—
i
L

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE ( ONE HOME AS BUILT, EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY) 3,588 SQUARE FEET
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FOR SHORELINE SETBACK'DE)'ERMNWQN
PROPQSED NEW HOME T

PLOT

SHOWING EXISTING
NEIGHBORING HOMES

SCALE ONE INCH=30 FEET

For owner-

CYNTHIA BLOOM.

| / PROPOSED X .

TAX KEY 4-5-2-3

-~
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BIGGER VIEW OF A A cits:
- GENERAL NEIGHBORHQOD | ; |

d Parcel [D - 450020030000
B Project Name - BABY BEACH
CONDOMINIUM :
| iAddress - 1127 tMDANAKA
g RD
 {Owner - BABY BEACH
| ICONDOMINIUM
| Acres - 0.4648
INON-TAXABLE
M Bepon | Doag s e
f Parcel ID - 450020030001
| Project Name - BABY BEACH
§ CONDOMINIUM
| Address - MOANAKALRD
8 Owner - MOANAKAI LAN|
L LLC
Acres - 0.2324

it parcel featurel

b Parcel ID - 450020030002
 Project Name - BABY BEACH
CONDOMINIUM
Address - 1127 MOANAKAI
§ RD
Owher-
MONTGOMERY.THOMASW
! MONTGOMERY.CRYSTAL
* Acres-0.2324

irnlti parcel fzature

Parcel ID450020030000 Situs/Physical Address 1127 MOAMAKAIRD

Acreage 0AL43 Mailing Address BABY BEACH CONDOGMIEMIUM

Class  nia

Brief Tax Description BABY BEACH CONDGMINIUM LOT 80-A KAPAA TOWN LOTS, ZKMD SERIES 20247 5F GES PAG E 1 5

[(Meote: Mot to be used on legal documents;



Flood Hazard Assessment Report

www.hawaiinfip.org

Property Information Notes:
COUNTY: KAUAI

TMEK NO: (4) 4-5-002:003

WATERSHED: WAIKAEA

PARCEL ADDRESS:  ADDRESS NOT DETERMINED
KAPAA, HI 967456

Flood Hazard information

FIRM INDEX DATE: NOVEMBER 26, 2010
LETTER OF MAP CHANGE(S): NONE '
FEMA FIRN PANEL: 1500020204F

PANEL EFFECTIVE DATE: NOVEMBER 26, 2010

TFHIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN A TSUNAMI EVACUTION ZONE: YES
FOR MORE INFO, VISIT: http://www.scd. hawail.gov/

THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN A DAM EVACUATION ZONE; VES {KA-0062)
FOR MORE INFO, VISIT: http://dinreng.hawaii.gov/dam/

s T o S—|

o 100 200 ft

Disclaimer: The Hawaii Department of Land and Notura! Resources (DLNR} assurmes po responsibility arising from
the use, accuracy, completeness, and timeliness of any information contained in this report. Viewers/Users are
responsible for verifying the accuracy of the information and agree to indemnify the DLNR, its afficers, and employ-
ees from any liability which may orise from its use of its data or information.

{f this map has been identified gs 'PRELIMINARY’, please note that it is being provided for informational purposes
and is not to be used for flood insurance rating. Contact your county floodpiain manager for flood zone determing-
tions to be used jor compliance with local floodplain management regulations.

.. FLOOD HAZARD ASSESSMIENT TOOL LAYER LEGEND

. [Nate: legend does not correspand with NFHL)

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS {SFHAs} SUBJECT TO INUNDATION -BY
THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD - The 1% annual ¢hance flood {100-
year), also know as the base flood, is the flood that has a 1% chance of
being equaled or exceeded in any given year, SFHAs include Zone A, AE,
AH, AD, V, and VE. The Base Flood Elevation {BFE) is the water surface
elevation of the 1% annual chance flood. Mandatory flood insurance
purchase applies in thase zones;

Zone A: No BFE determined.

Zone AE: BFE determined.

Zone AH: Flood depths of 1to 3 feet {usually areas of ponding);
BFE determined.

Zone AO: Flood depths of 1 to 3 feet {usuailly sheet flow on
sloping terrain); average depths deterinined.

Zone V: Coastal flood zone with velocity hazard {wave action);
no BFE determined.

Zone VE: Coastal flood zone with velocity hazard {wave action);
BFE determined.

Zone AEF; Floodway areas in Zone AE. The floodway is the
channel of stream plus any adjacent floadplain areas that must
be kept free of encroachment so that the 1% annual chance
flood can be carried without increasing the BFE.

NON-SPECIAL FLODD HAZARD AREA - An area in a fow-to-moderate risk
flood. zone. No mandatory flocd insurance purchase reguirements apply,
but coverage is available in participating communities,

Zone X5 (X shaded); Areas of 0.2% annual chance flood; areas of
1% annual chance flood with average depths of less than 1 foot
or with drainage areas less than 1 square mile; and agreas
pratected by levees from 1% annual chance flood,

- [ Zone X: Areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance

floodptain,

OTHER FLOOD AREAS

Zone D; Unstudied areas where fiood hazards are undeter-
mined, but floeding is possible. No mandatory flood insurance
purchase apply, but coverage is available in participating commu-
nities.
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